File: VMDLR (P) - Vendor Dealers Format: VMDLRR Dealer DDSR704
Field Description Name Alias Note / B/P Start End Len Dec Kev A/
Company XTCO XT_CO A 1 2 2 K01l A
Division XTDIV XT_DIV A 3 G 2 K02 A
Vendor Master Vendor Number XTVEN XT_VEN A 5 10 6 K03 A
Branch XTBR XT_BR A 11 12 2 K04 A
Dealer Number XTDLDN XT DLDN A 13 27 15 K05 A
Dealer Description XTNME XT_NME A 28 47 20

Standard Industrial Classification XTDLSC XT_DLSC A 48 51 4

Part Number Start Digits XTDLSD XT_DLSD A 52 53 2

Primary Dealer Y/N XTPDLR XT_PDLR 1 A 54 54 1

Application Indicator #1 XTAPI1 XT API1 A 55 55 1

Application Indicator #2 XTAPIZ2 XT_API2 A 56 56 1

Application Indicator #3 XTAPI3 XT_API3 A 57 57 1

Application Indicator #4 XTAPI4 XT_API4 A 58 58 1

Application Indicator #5 XTAPI5 XT_APIS5 A 59 59 1

Application Indicator #6 XTAPI6 XT APIé6 A 60 60 1

Field update / access identifier 2aUPID UPDATE IDENT N P 61 64 7 0

NOTE 1: Y-Yes N-No



